# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
lan D. Proud	06/27/2007
Eric A. Tritsch	06/27/2007
Gabriela Diego-Gomez	06/27/2007
Greg Scott	06/27/2007
Craig P. Mellott	06/27/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLAYWORLD SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	1000 Buffalo Road	
City:	Lewisburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17837	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29289014

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500449328

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: calvo@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLS-0190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janis Calvo

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0276

2 00.00¢

Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0277

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Ian D. Proud, a citizen of the United Kingdom, Eric A. Tritsch, a citizen of the United States of America, Gabriela Diego-Gomez, a citizen of Mexico, Greg Scott, a citizen of the United States of America and Craig P. Mellott, a citizen of the United States of America having respective post office addresses of 400 N. 8<sup>th</sup> Street, Selinsgrove, Pennsylvania 17870, 104 Mill Street, Millheim, Pennsylvania 16854, 17 Vertie Lane, Milton, Pennsylvania 17847, 3 Barley Drive, Duncannon, Pennsylvania 17020 and 121 S. Sassafras Street, Beavertown, Pennsylvania 17813, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

#### **ELECTRONIC GAME APPARATUS**

for which we have on <u>June 29, 2007</u> filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been accorded U.S. Application No. 29/289,014, and

WHEREAS, Playworld Systems, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 1000 Buffalo Road, Lewisburg, Pennsylvania 17837, is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent from the above-named inventors.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including any continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the above application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations, and all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as

Attorney Docket No. 36626-0078-00-US (404550)

PHIP\544870

PATENT REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0278 fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or it legal representative to insert in this document the filing date and/or serial number of our aforesaid application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Ian D. Proud (L.S.)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

SS

County of Union

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 27 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007 personally appeared Ian D. Proud who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Beth A. Lobos, Notary Public Buffalo Twp., Union County My Commission Expires June 15, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

e a. To	(L.S.)
Eric A. Tritsch	

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Union
Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 27 day of, 2007 personally appeared Eric A. Tritsch who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.
Rate a. Live
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal Beth A. Lobos, Notary Public Buffalo Twp., Union County My Commission Expires June 15, 2010  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries  Gabriela Diego-Gomez  (L.S.)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania  ss  County of Union
Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 27 day of, 2007 personally appeared Gabriela Diego-Gomez who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.
R. W. a Lud va
Notary Public
riotary I done
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal Beth A. Lobos, Notary Public Buffalo Twp., Union County My Commission Expires June 15, 2010  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

- 3 -

Attorney Docket No. 36626-0078-00-US (404550)

	(L.S.)
	Greg Scott
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	
County of Union ss	
Before me, a notary public,	in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 27 day
of Jyne, 2007 personally a	appeared Greg Scott who being to me personally known, and
who having first executed the foregoing in	strument in my presence and having been by me first dul
sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instru	ment as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by
him for the purpose therein stated and inte	ending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said
instrument be recorded.	
	$\Omega$
	Bette a Lolve
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	Notary Public
Notarial Seal	rioury rubite
Beth A. Lobos, Notary Public	
Buffalo Twp., Union County My Commission Expires June 15, 2010	
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	
	(L.S.)
	Craig P. Mellott
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	
SS	
County of	
	in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this $27$ day
of, 2007 personally	y appeared Craig P. Mellott who being to me personally
	foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me
	going instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and
	ated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending
that said instrument be recorded.	
	But a Lorling
	Notary Public
	Tiolary I dollo
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
	Notarial Seal
	Beth A. Lobos, Notary Public Buffalo Twp., Union County
	My Commission Expires June 15, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PHIP\544870

**RECORDED: 01/28/2008** 

- 4 -

Attorney Docket No. 36626-0078-00-US (404550)

PATENT REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0281